Appendix 3 – Current supported public transport contracts

Contract	Route	Days Operated	LTP Prioritities	Accessibility	Financial	Contract score out of 100	Annual support	Cumulative support	Estimated passenger journeys	Estimated cumulative journeys
70723	8/15/45 Crewe Local Services	Mon - Sat Eve	3.2	4.2	2.7	56	£39,204	£39,204	24,547	24,547
50533	5/6 Macclesfield - Weston Circular	Mondays to Fridays (Evenings)	2.4	4.2	3.6	57	£16,623	£55,827	27,996	52,543
70009	9 Crewe - Rope Green	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	2.4	3	57	£13,790	£69,617	27,503	80,046
50528	300 Knutsford - Longridge Circular	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	2.4	3.3	58	£21,479	£91,096	93,168	173,214
80820	319 Sandbach - Holmes Chapel - Goostrey	Mondays to Fridays	2.4	4.8	3.3	58	£19,631	£110,727	35,533	208,747
50511	300 Knutsford Town Service	Evenings	2.4	5.4	2.7	58	£27,912	£138,638	20,366	229,114
70709	8/15/45 Crewe Sundays	Sundays	4	4.2	2.4	59	£8,240	£146,879	9,613	238,727
50515	5/6 Macclesfield - Weston Estate	Sundays	3.2	4.2	3.3	59	£12,047	£158,926	12,402	251,129
80890	99 Biddulph - Macclesfield	Saturdays	4.8	3.6	2.4	60	£10,802	£169,728	11,622	262,751
70801	45 Crewe - Marshfields - Nantwich	Mondays to Saturdays (some journeys)	4	4.2	2.7	61	£20,938	£190,666	51,041	313,792
50576	11 Macclesfield - Bollington	Mondays to Saturdays	4	3.6	3.3	61	£38,590	£229,256	71,417	385,208
70714	14/45A Crewe - Sydney/Marshfield	Mondays to Saturdays	5.6	2.4	3	61	£12,385	£241,641	29,440	414,648
80854	37 Crewe - Winsford	Monday to Saturday Evening	3.2	3	4.8	61	£9,331	£250,972	15,049	429,697
80897	SB1-3 Sandbach Town Services	Monday to Friday	4	3.6	3.6	62	£9,754	£260,726	28,585	458,282
50191	391 Poynton - Stockport	Mondays to Saturdays	4	3.6	3.6	62	£130,174	£390,900	96,884	555,167
70016	16 Crewe - Sydney	Mondays to Saturdays	5.6	2.4	3.3	63	£16,812	£407,712	32,368	587,534
50568	130 Macclesfield - Manchester	Saturdays (early morning)	3.2	5.4	3	64	£8,463	£416,175	7,789	595,324
50569	130 Macclesfield - Parrs Wood	Monday to Saturday (Evenings)	3.2	5.4	3	64	£33,436	£449,611	14,830	610,153
80846	38 Crewe - Macclesfield	Monday to Saturday (3 journeys)	5.2	3	3.6	66	£5,945	£455,555	19,930	630,083
80894	315 Congleton Rode - Heath	Monday to Saturday	4	5.4	2.7	67	£66,245	£521,800	30,709	660,792

Appendix 3 – Current supported public transport contracts

			LTP			Contract score out	Annual	Cumulative	Estimated passenger	Estimated cumulative
Contract	Route	Days Operated	Prioritities	Accessibility	Financial	of 100	support	support	journeys	journeys
50530	Lower Peover - Knutsford - Warrington	Tuesdays & Fridays	4	5.4	3	69	£9,765	£531,565	8,645	877,550
70032	32 Sandbach - Crewe	Mondays to Saturdays	4	5.4	3	69	£51,114	£582,679	18,355	895,906
		Monday to Saturday								
50574	9/12 Macclefield - Moss Rose/Bollington	(Evenings)	3.2	5.4	3.9	70	£19,007	£601,686	40,078	935,983
80832	38 Crewe - Macclesfield	Sunday evenings	5.6	5.4	1.5	70	£19,154	£620,840	6,719	942,702
50506	19 Macclesfield - Prestbury	Mondays to Saturdays	4	4.2	4.5	71	£27,835	£648,675	57,286	999,988
50503	108 Leek - Macclesfield	Mondays to Fridays	5.2	5.4	2.1	71	£33,363	£682,038	11,382	1,011,370
		Mondays to Saturdays (some	100	That is						
70800	44 Crewe - Shavington - Nantwich	journeys)	4.8	5.4	2.7	72	£22,402	£704,441	41,497	1,052,867
53050	27 Macclesfield - Knutsford	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	5.4	3	73	£129,914	£834,355	88,189	1,141,056
70039	39 Crewe - Nantwich & Flexirider	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	5.4	3	73	£78,366	£912,720	24,758	1,165,814
80895	Beartown Network	Monday to Saturday	5.6	3.6	4.2	75	£117,845	£1,030,566	223,067	1,388,881
70741	6 Shavington - Leighton Hospital	Monday - Saturday Eve	4.8	5.4	3.3	75	£16,492	£1,047,058	14,822	1,403,704
50567	130 Macclesfield - Manchester	Sundays	4	5.4	4.2	76	£30,576	£1,077,635	27,022	1,430,725
53052	200 Wilmslow - Manchester Airport	Monday to Sunday	4	5.4	4.2	76	£92,764	£1,170,399	28,116	1,458,841
70006	6 Shavington - Leighton Hospital	Sundays	5.6	5.4	2.7	76	£7,392	£1,177,791	9,356	1,468,198
70061	73 Nantwich - Wrenbury - Whitchurch	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	5.4	3.9	78	£60,006	£1,237,797	56,782	1,524,979
50288	88 Knutsford - Wilmslow - Altrincham	Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	5.4	3.9	78	£161,747	£1,399,544	150,630	1,675,609
50594	14/16 Sutton/Langley - Macclesfield	Mondays to Saturdays	5.6	5.4	3.3	80	£63,510	£1,463,054	79,040	1,754,650
73773	51/52/53 72/73 Nantwich - Whitchurch/Loc	: Mondays to Saturdays	4.8	5.4	4.2	80	£107,164	£1,570,218	58,402	1,813,051
50392	392/3 Macclesfield - Poynton - Stockport	Mondays to Saturdays	5.6	5.4	3.6	81	£115,893	£1,686,111	147,556	1,960,607
80845	38 Crewe - Macclesfield	Monday to Saturday evenings	5.6	5.4	3.6	81	£74,186	£1,760,297	66,044	2,026,651
53289	289 Northwich - Knutsford - Altrincham	Mondays to Saturdays	6.4	5.4	4.2	89	£96,614	£1,856,911	30,457	2,057,108
73042/78	42 Crewe - Congleton 78 Nantwich - Rode	Mondays to Saturdays	7.2	5.4	4.5	95	£326,984	£2,183,894	226,336	2,283,444